of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2021-22 120 59 2022-23 59 40 500000(Five Lakhs) 0

2022-23 120 99 2023-24 89 59 396200(Three Lakh
Ninety Six Thousand
Two Hundred)

1

2023-24 180 143 2024-25 136 73 730000(Seven lakh
thirty thousand)

4

UG3  UG4: Placement & Higher Studies for previous 3 years

Academic
Year

No. of first
year

students
intake in
the year

No. of first
year

students
admitted in

the year

Academic
Year

No. of
Student
Exiting

after 1st
year

(Certificate)

[...]

Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 526105 (Five lakh twenty six thousand one hundred five) 545936 (Five Lakh Forty Five Thousand Nine Hundred Thirty
Six)

469732 (Four Lakh Sixty Nine Thousand Seven Hundred Thirty
Two)

New Equipment for Laboratories 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero)

Engineering Workshops 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero)

Studios 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

725990 (Seven lakh twenty five thousand nine hundred ninety) 841709 (Eight Lakh Forty One Thousand Seven Hundred Nine
)

502013 (Five Lakh Two Thousand Thirteen)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 28167332 (Two crore eighty one lakh sixty seven thousand
three hundred thirty two)

24528951 (Two Crore Forty Five Lakh Twenty Eight Thousand
Nine Hundred Fifty One )

16294851 (One Crore Sixty Two Lakh Ninety Four Thousand
Eight Hundred Fifty One)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

13125630 (One crore thirty one lakh twenty five thousand six
hundred thirty)

15218422 (One Crore Fifty Two Lakh Eighteen Thousand Four
Hundred Twenty Two)

10248019 (One Crore Two Lakh Forty Eight Thousand
Nineteen)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 2437820 (Twenty four lakh thirty seven thousand eight hundred
twenty)

1629521 (Sixteen Lakh Twenty Nine Thousand Five Hundred
Twenty One)

1658403 (Sixteen Lakh Fifty Eight Thousand Four Hundred
Three)

IPR

Calendar year 2024 2023 2022

No. of Patents Published 8 2 0

No. of Patents Granted 0 0 0

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 0 2 0

Total no. of Funding Agencies 0 2 0

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 90000 0